

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 Laurel Road Resurfacing Project (Empire Ave. to O'Hara Ave.) - CIP #250
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: June 29, 2021 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. 5200 Franklin Dr. Ste. 115 Pleasanton, Ca. 94588		R&R Pacific Construction 619 1/2 Main St. Ste. 7 Woodland, Ca. 95695		Granite Construction Co. 715 Comstock St. Santa Clara, Ca. 95054		DeSilva Gates Const. LP 11555 Dublin Blvd. Dublin, Ca. 94568		Ghilotto Bros., Inc. 525 Jacoby St. San Rafael, Ca. 94901		Bay Cities Paving and Grading 1450 Civic Ct. Bldg. B Concord, Ca. 94520	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization (10%of Bid Items)	1	LS	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	327,000.00	327,000.00	330,000.00	330,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	370,000.00	370,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	1	LS	364,500.00	\$364,500.00	304,000.00	304,000.00	128,450.00	128,450.00	233,715.00	233,715.00	281,129.30	281,129.30	230,000.00	230,000.00	395,000.00	395,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Plan	1	LS	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	12,702.90	12,702.90	2,800.00	2,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	Tree Protection	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
5	Adust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Ring & Cover to Grade	5	EA	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
6	Adust Storm Drain Manhole Ring & Cover to Grade	13	EA	1,000.00	\$13,000.00	1,100.00	14,300.00	1,100.00	14,300.00	3,500.00	45,500.00	1,800.00	23,400.00	1,800.00	23,400.00	2,000.00	26,000.00
7	Adust Water Valve Box and Cover to Grade	46	EA	1,000.00	\$46,000.00	550.00	25,300.00	1,100.00	50,600.00	2,500.00	115,000.00	1,800.00	82,800.00	1,200.00	55,200.00	1,500.00	69,000.00
8	Adust Survey Monument Box and Cover to Grade	5	EA	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	650.00	3,250.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
9	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	207	L:F	15.00	\$3,105.00	40.00	8,280.00	15.00	3,105.00	100.00	20,700.00	120.00	24,840.00	32.00	6,624.00	100.00	20,700.00
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter	207	L:F	40.00	\$8,280.00	160.00	33,120.00	48.00	9,936.00	125.00	25,875.00	80.00	16,560.00	75.00	15,525.00	80.00	16,560.00
11	Repair Sidewalk	98	SF	30.00	\$2,940.00	40.00	3,920.00	18.50	1,813.00	75.00	7,350.00	50.00	4,900.00	64.00	6,272.00	50.00	4,900.00
12	Retrofit Curb Ramp Detectabel Warning Surface	2	EA	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	650.00	1,300.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
13	Remove Traffic Stripes, Markings, and Markers and Prepare Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	20,325.00	20,325.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	20,325.00	20,325.00
14	Cold Plane AC Pavement (5 In - 6 In Depth)	45,297	SY	5.00	\$226,485.00	3.75	169,863.75	5.50	249,133.50	6.80	308,019.60	6.80	308,019.60	6.00	271,782.00	6.00	271,782.00
15	Subgrade Preparation	45,297	SY	1.50	\$67,945.50	0.65	29,443.05	1.25	56,621.25	1.50	67,945.50	3.50	158,539.50	2.80	126,831.60	3.60	163,069.20
16	Subgrade Over-Excavation (Revocable Item)	3,171	SY	36.00	\$114,156.00	27.00	85,617.00	2.00	6,342.00	28.00	88,788.00	15.00	47,565.00	35.00	110,985.00	40.00	126,840.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (3.5 Inches)	9,810	TON	100.00	\$981,000.00	87.00	853,470.00	98.00	961,380.00	95.00	931,950.00	105.00	1,030,050.00	118.00	1,157,580.00	124.00	1,216,440.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (2.5 Inches)	7,007	TON	125.00	\$875,875.00	104.00	728,728.00	128.00	896,896.00	120.00	840,840.00	115.00	805,805.00	144.00	1,009,008.00	136.00	952,952.00
19	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 9	9,302	LF	2.00	\$18,604.00	0.60	5,581.20	0.60	5,581.20	0.65	6,046.30	0.50	4,651.00	0.60	5,581.20	0.60	5,581.20
20	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 21	5	LF	1.75	\$8.75	2.00	10.00	2.00	10.00	2.10	10.50	2.00	10.00	2.00	10.00	2.00	10.00
21	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 22	18	LF	2.00	\$36.00	2.00	36.00	2.00	36.00	2.10	37.80	2.00	36.00	2.00	36.00	2.00	36.00
22	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 24	186	LF	1.50	\$279.00	1.00	186.00	1.00	186.00	1.05	195.30	1.00	186.00	1.00	186.00	1.00	186.00
23	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 25A	290	LF	2.00	\$580.00	1.00	290.00	1.00	290.00	1.05	304.50	1.00	290.00	1.00	290.00	1.00	290.00
24	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 25B	283	LF	2.00	\$566.00	1.00	283.00	1.00	283.00	1.05	297.15	1.00	283.00	1.00	283.00	1.00	283.00
25	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 29	24	LF	2.00	\$48.00	1.00	24.00	1.00	24.00	1.05	25.20	1.00	24.00	1.00	24.00	1.00	24.00
26	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 38	2,381	LF	2.00	\$4,762.00	0.60	1,428.60	0.60	1,428.60	0.75	1,785.75	0.60	1,428.60	0.60	1,428.60	0.60	1,428.60
27	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 38A	260	LF	1.75	\$455.00	0.80	208.00	0.80	208.00	0.95	247.00	0.80	208.00	0.80	208.00	0.80	208.00
28	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 39	1,735	LF	1.50	\$2,602.50	0.90	1,561.50	0.90	1,561.50	1.00	1,735.00	1.00	1,735.00	0.90	1,561.50	0.90	1,561.50
29	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 39A	18	LF	1.50	\$27.00	0.50	9.00	0.50	9.00	0.60	10.80	1.00	18.00	0.50	9.00	0.50	9.00
30	Thermoplastic 6" White	678	LF	2.00	\$1,356.00	1.00	678.00	1.00	678.00	1.10	745.80	1.00	678.00	1.00	678.00	1.00	678.00
31	Thermoplastic Limit Line (White)	405	LF	4.50	\$1,822.50	4.00	1,620.00	4.00	1,620.00	4.50	1,822.50	4.00	1,620.00	4.00	1,620.00	4.00	1,620.00
32	Thermoplastic 12" Basic Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	2,794	LF	4.50	\$12,573.00	4.00	11,176.00	4.00	11,176.00	4.50	12,573.00	4.00	11,176.00	4.00	11,176.00	4.00	11,176.00
33	Thermoplastic Bike Lane Buffer	7,452	LF	1.50	\$11,178.00	2.75	20,493.00	2.75	20,493.00	3.00	22,356.00	3.00	22,356.00	2.75	20,493.00	2.75	20,493.00
34	Green MMA Pavemetn Marking	6,004	SF	10.00	\$60,040.00	10.00	60,040.00	10.00	60,040.00	11.15	66,944.60	10.00	60,040.00	10.00	60,040.00	10.00	60,040.00
35	Bake Lane Buffer Rumble Strip	5,960	EA	17.00	\$101,320.00	10.75	64,070.00	10.75	64,070.00	12.00	71,520.00	11.00	65,560.00	10.75	64,070.00	10.75	64,070.00
36	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	1,447	SL	5.00	\$7,235.00	5.00	7,235.00	5.00	7,235.00	5.65	8,175.55	5.00	7,235.00	5.00	7,235.00	5.00	7,235.00
37	Channelizer	56	EA	300.00	\$16,800.00	45.00	2,520.00	45.00	2,520.00	50.00	2,800.00	45.00	2,520.00	45.00	2,520.00	45.00	2,520.00
38	Salvage and Reset Sign and/or Signpost	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	165.00	330.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
39	Install R26 Signs	8	EA	500.00	\$4,000.00	350.00	2,800.00	350.00	2,800.00	375.00	3,000.00	100.00	800.00	350.00	2,800.00	350.00	2,800.00
40	Blank Out 'No Right Turn on Red' LED Sign	1	EA	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
41	SW24-1 and SW24-3 Signs	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	425.00	850.00	425.00	850.00	450.00	900.00	300.00	600.00	425.00	850.00	425.00	850.00
					\$3,297,679.25		2,767,019.00		2,791,876.05		3,313,045.85		3,363,363.00		3,386,006.90		3,885,867.50

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on June 29, 2021, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

